166 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
PKS 299
Pneumatic Test Probes
Grid:
≥ 3,50 mm
≥ 140 Mil
Installation height with KS: 5,9 mm (.232)
Recommended stroke: 12,0 mm (.472)

A, order with special designation “BH”
(terminal  “B”).
Ordering example Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
R = Rhodium
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Type
 (alternative
“B“ or “BH“)
2   9   9P   K   S 2      0   1 2   0   0 R B1   7 0   2Test probe:
Note:
The receptacle can be used from grid
size 4,00 mm (160 Mil) upwards.
Note:
Pneumatic accessories and general
instructions shown on page 174.
Warning:
Do not solder the cable to the crimp
points of the receptacle.
K  L  –  3  0  0   Clip connection with solder terminal:
K  S  –  2  9  9    Receptacle:
2   9   9P   K   S 2      0   4 1   3   0 R B H1   7 0   2Test probe for use up to 10 A:
12 202 4 6 8 10 14 16 18
PKS-299
Max. StrokeOperating
Stroke
Stroke [mm]
(inch)
Disp. Range (±20%)
Contact Force
F[N] (Ounces)
(.079) (.236) (.551) (.709)(.394)
1,0 (3.6)
0,5 (1.8)
2,0 (7.2)
1,4 (5.0) 1,3 (4.7)
2,5 (9.0)
1,5 (5.4)
2,0 (7.2)
1,7 (6.1)
2,3 (8.3)
KS-299
5,59,7
54,4
0,4
39,2
ø3,2ø3
ø3,6ø3,4
KL-300
3
8
(.118)
(.315)
(.382)
(.016)
(.118)
(2.142) (.217)
PKS-299 Type B
Connection KL-300
Connection for Hose NW 1